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REMINDER 
School Closed  

Friday 4
th
 February 

School INSET Day 
 

 
CLUBS  
Staff meeting has changed to 
Wednesday next week so there will 
be no Art club on Wednesday 3rd 
February. 
 
 
 
MENU CHANGE NEXT WEEK 

On Thursday next week, the last 
day of term, the menu will be fish 
fingers, chips and beans or tomato 
and bean pasta, followed by fruit 
filled pancakes, yoghurt or fruit. 

 

 

 

MR LAWDAY’S CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

Today I was incredibly impressed to 
see the investigation skills of 

Grasshopper Class. They were so 

enthusiastic investigating the clues 
they found in the classroom! 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JOB VACANCY – SCHOOL KITCHEN 

 
General Kitchen Assistant 

11.25 hours per week 
Term Time Only 
£7.83 per hour. 

Contact:  Jill Gill - 07887058525 

 

 

 

 

 
LEARNING AT CHARFIELD 

Beetle  Class 
(Y3) 

 
Beetles Class have been doing pencil drawings of 
African Animals as part of their Amazing Africa 
topic. Here is Ava’s elephant.  

 
 

LOOKING FOR ADVICE ABOUT KEEPING YOUR 
CHILD SAFE ONLINE? 

 

 

http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/
http://www.nspcc.org.uk/fighting-for-childhood/about-us/partners/nspcc-o2-online-safety-partnership/
http://www.nspcc.org.uk/fighting-for-childhood/about-us/partners/nspcc-o2-online-safety-partnership/
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Already registered? Spread the word to family and friends to let them know just how easy it is! 

 

 
 

 
CHARFIELD COMMUNITY 

NOTICES  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
    

   

 

YOUR VILLAGE NEEDS YOU! 

Would you like to get more involved in village life? 

Do you enjoy reading the Quarterly Newsletter? 

Could you spare a few days every few months to put together 

the Newsletter? 

CHADRA needs to find a new editor for the Newsletter: 

This is the primary means of communication for all village groups 

and organisations therefore it is vital to have an editor for it to 

continue. 

If you can help or would just like to know more please email: 

editor.chadra@gmail.com or contact any committee 

member (details inside the front cover of the newsletter) 

 

 

 

Dates 15-16 

DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME 

EVENT 

01/02/16 Monday 
12:20 
PM 

1:15 PM 
YEAR 4 – Parent 

Lunch 

01/02/16 Monday 
12:00 
PM 

12:20 
PM 

Open Class - 
Ladybirds (Y4) 

04/02/16 Thursday 
  

Open Class - 
Dragonflies (Y5) 

04/02/16 Thursday 
  

Term 3 ends 

05/02/16 Friday 
  

INSET DAY 2 

15/02/16 Monday 
  

Term 4 Begins 

19/02/16 Friday 
  

Mid Year Reports 

22/02/16 Monday 5:30 PM 8:00 PM 
Parents Evening 

2 Late 

24/02/16 Wednesday 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 
Parents Evening 

2 Early 

03/03/16 Thursday 9:00 AM 2:30 PM Y6 Life-skills 

07/03/16 Monday 
12:20 
PM 

1:15 PM 
YEAR 5 – Parent 

Lunch 

07/03/16 Monday 
12:00 
PM 

12:20 
PM 

Open Class - 
Dragonflies (Y5) 

17/03/16 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 3 Swimming 

Ends 

21/03/16 Monday 
  

FOCUS WEEK 2 

23/03/16 Wednesday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 

Butterflies (Y1) 

24/03/16 Thursday 
  

Term 4 Ends 

11/04/16 Monday 
  

INSET Day 3 

12/04/16 Tuesday 
  

Term 5 Begins 

14/04/16 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 1 Swimming 

Starts 

21/04/16 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Beetles (Y3) 

09/05/16 Monday 
  

Year 6 SAT 
Week 

18/05/16 Wednesday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Caterpillars 

(EYFS) 

25/05/16 Wednesday 9:30 AM 
12:00 
PM 

Infant Sports Day 

25/05/16 Wednesday 
12:00 
PM 

1:00 PM 
Sports Day 

Picnic 

25/05/16 Wednesday 1:30 PM 3:00 AM 
Junior Sports 

Day 

26/05/16 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 

Ladybirds (Y4) 

27/05/16 Friday 
  

Term 5 Ends 

06/06/16 Monday 
  

INSET Day 4 

07/06/16 Tuesday 
  

Term 6 Begins 

08/06/16 Wednesday 
  

Reserve Sports 
Day 

09/06/16 Thursday 
12:00 
PM 

12:20 
PM 

Open Class - 
Bumblebees (Y6) 

09/06/16 Thursday 
12:20 
PM 

1:15 PM 
YEAR 6 – Parent 

Lunch 

16/06/16 Thursday 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 
New Reception 

Parents Evening 

27/06/16 Monday 
  

FOCUS WEEK 3 

30/06/16 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Grasshoppers 

(Y2) 

06/07/16 Wednesday 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Music Evening 

07/07/16 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 1 Swimming 

Ends 

08/07/16 Friday 
  

Reports to 
Parents 

20/07/16 Wednesday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Leavers Play 

21/07/16 Thursday 
  

Term 6 Ends 

22/07/16 Friday 
  

INSET Day 5 
 

http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/
mailto:editor.chadra@gmail.com

